PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5430813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYNOSURE, INC.	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNOSURE, LLC	
Street Address:	5 CARLISLE ROAD	
City:	WESTFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01886	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8317782
Patent Number:	8321031
Patent Number:	9345531
Patent Number:	8998891
Patent Number:	8359104
Patent Number:	6387093
Patent Number:	6238388
Patent Number:	6652514
Patent Number:	6994707
Patent Number:	7479140
Patent Number:	7879032
Patent Number:	7875026
Patent Number:	7160295
Patent Number:	7094231
Patent Number:	7070604
Patent Number:	6926717
Patent Number:	6572613
Patent Number:	6562032
Patent Number:	7935110
Patent Number:	7947037

PATENT REEL: 050150 FRAME: 0367

505384020

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10143831
Patent Number:	D555803
Patent Number:	D625412
Patent Number:	6001077
Application Number:	14214627
Patent Number:	6238394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 844-9009

Email: docketing@ganzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GANZ POLLARD, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2200

Address Line 4: HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELL1021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL A. TOWNSEND
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel A. Townsend/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page4.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page5.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation#page6.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CYNOSURE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYNOSURE, INC." TO "CYNOSURE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204182572

Date: 12-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is Cynosure, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Cynosure, Inc.
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated on the 10th day of July, 1991 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is Cynosure, LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 18-206(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this certificate of conversion to limited liability company shall be effective at 1.01 p.m. on the 28th day of December, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate of conversion to limited liability company to be executed in its name this 27th day of December , 2018.

CYNOSURE, INC. ·

By: Patricia Dolan
Title: Authorized Officer

[Coronado Document 4.5 Signature Page]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CYNOSURE,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2018, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

2268010 8100V SR# 20188375691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204182572

Date: 12-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
FILED 11:23 AM 12/27/2018
SR 20188375691 - File Number 2268010

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CYNOSURE, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cynosure, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- 3. The name and address of its registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 1.01 p.m. on the 28th day of December, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 27th day of December _____, 2018.

Name: Patricia Dolan
Title: Authorized Person

[Coronado Document 4.6 Signature Page]

PATENT REEL: 050150 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 03/20/2019